

Queensland

# Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 6) 2012

### Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 133

made under the

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

## Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 1 (Designated regions)	2

[s 1]

#### 1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 6) 2012.

### 2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Sustainable Planning Regulation 2009.* 

### 3 Amendment of sch 1 (Designated regions)

Schedule 1—

insert—

# **'Part 11 Cape York region**

Aurukun

Cook

Hope Vale

Kowanyama

Lockhart River

Mapoon

Napranum

Northern Peninsula Area

Pormpuraaw

Weipa Town Authority

Wujal Wujal'.

#### ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 23 August 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 24 August 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning.

© State of Queensland 2012